504605261 10/23/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4651973

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PAUL NDEBELE			10/18/2017	
SHARON NDEBELE			10/18/2017	
SHEILA MASHIRI			10/18/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	PAUL NDEBELE			
Street Address:	17 THE CHASE			
Internal Address:	MOUNT PLEASANT			
City:	HARARE	HARARE		
State/Country:	ZIMBABW	ZIMBABWE		
Application Number:	15	567977		
Property Type		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will l		ne e-mail address first; if that is unso f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Correspondence will l	f provided; i	ne e-mail address first; if that is unst f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-453-3339		
Correspondence will l using a fax number, if	f provided; i i 85	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
<i>Correspondence will l using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	f provided; i t 85 info	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-453-3339		
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	f provided; ii 85 info : PA	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7-453-3339 o@patshegen.com		
Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	f provided; i i 85 infe : PA 263	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7-453-3339 o@patshegen.com \TSHEGEN IP		
Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided; ii 85 info : PA 26 BC	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7-453-3339 o@patshegen.com \TSHEGEN IP 5 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 1702		
Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided; in 85 info : PA 260 BC	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-453-3339 o@patshegen.com \TSHEGEN IP 5 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 1702 OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	f provided; in 85 info : PA 260 BC	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-453-3339 o@patshegen.com \TSHEGEN IP 5 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 1702 OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 0USP245/1		
Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	f provided; in 85 info : PA 260 BC	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-453-3339 o@patshegen.com \TSHEGEN IP 5 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 1702 OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 0USP245/1 EVA TAKSEL		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

NDEBELE, Paul; NDEBELE, Sharon; MASHIRI, Sheila

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

NDEBELE, PAUL 17 THE CHASE, MOUNT PLEASANT HARARE ZIMBABWE

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

BALL JOINT WITH A RETAINER/SAFETY NUT THAT PREVENTS ACCIDENTAL SEPARATION OF THE BALL STUD AND THE SOCKET

described in the patent application identified as Docket No. 0USP245/1 and which is the National Stage application of PCT/IB2015/053008 Filed on April 24, 2015, and which is executed the same date as this assignment and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 18 th day of OCTOBER 2017

NDEBELE, Paul Inventor/assignor's signature

skulchde

NDEBELE, Sharon Inventor/assignor's signature

(mara

MASHIRI, Sheila Inventor/assignor's signature

Assi/1/ND

RECORDED: 10/23/2017